

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14527/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2005 in CMWP No. 5912/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. AGARWAL OIL COMPANY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and pray  
er for  
interim relief and office report ))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16440 of 2005 - appln. for exemption from filing OT & O/R

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. MD. Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of the writ petition and other relevant documents.

Mr Singh)

(Sarojbala)

( Jasb

Master

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court